TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lace Link Corporation		08/22/2006	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Douglas P. Funk	
Street Address:	401 NE Ravenna Blvd	
Internal Address:	#148	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98115	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78244694	LACE LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)382-2669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-382-1191 Phone:

Email: jeanl@speckmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victor N. King 1201 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 330

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101 Address Line 4:

13318.2001
Victor N. King
/victor n king/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0555

900056419

Date:	08/24/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment to Funk#page1.tif	
source=Assignment to Funk#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0556

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LACE LINK CORPORATION, an Oregon corporation, having a place of

business at Lace Link Corporation, 1293 N.W. Wall, No. 113, Bend, OR 97701, U.S.A. is the

owner and assignee of record of U.S. ITU Trademark Application for LACE LINK (block form),

filed May 1, 2003 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 78/244,694 in

International Class 26 for: FASTENERS FOR SECURING AND ADJUSTING LACES OF FOOTWEAR,

CLOTHING, TENT BAGS, BACKPACKS, BOXING GLOVES, AND POCKETS OF LACROSSE STICKS; and

is assigned Attorney Docket No. 13318.2001 of the law firm SPECKMAN LAW GROUP PLLC; and

WHEREAS, Douglas P. Funk, an American citizen, having a place of residence at 401

NE Ravenna Blvd., #148, Seattle, WA 98115, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, LACE LINK CORPORATION, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Douglas P. Funk the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said trademark

application, the good will associated with the mark, and trademark rights throughout the world,

including foreign trademark priority rights; in this or any foreign country, to be held and enjoyed

by Douglas P. Funk for his own use and benefit, and for his successors and assigns to the full

end of the term for which trademarks may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held by LACE LINK CORPORATION had this assignment and

sale not been made, and covenant that it has the full right to do so, and agrees that it will

communicate to Douglas P. Funk, or his successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting

said trademark application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all

13318.2001 1 / 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0557

rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Douglas P. FUNK and his successors and assigns to obtain and enforce trademark protection for said application in this or any foreign country.

Executed at <u>Seattle</u>, this <u>ZZ</u> day of <u>Ragust</u>, 2006.

Douglas P. Funk

Douglas P. Funk, President

LACE LINK CORPORATION

13318.2001 2 / 2

RECORDED: 08/24/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003376 FRAME: 0558